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on 08/10/84, during performance of the " CONTROL OF TRANSIENT COMBUSTIBLES" procedure
(40-AC-FPX01-0), plant personnel determined that the sliding fire door for the 600V
station service switchgear room 2-C was obstructed by the door of switchgear cabinet
2H21-P051. It is postulated that the switchgear cabinet's door had been lef t in the
cpen position by contractor personnel. The cabinet door opened into the closing path
cf the switchgear room's sliding fire door, and would have prevented the fire door's
completely closing in the event of a fire. This event is contrary to the requirements
of Tech. Specs. section 3.7.7. The switchgear cabinet's panel door was closed b" fire
protection personnel on 08/10/84, thus restc. ring the sliding fire door's fire
protection integrity. This event is reportable per 10CFR 50.73 (a)(2)(1)(B).
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This 30 day LER is required by 10CFR 50.73(a)(2)(1)(B), because this event shows that
tha plant was operated contrary to Tech. Specs. section 3.7.7.
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On 08/10/84 at approximately 0900 CDT, with the reactor in cold shutdown, and during

1 pirformance of the weekly " CONTROL OF TRANSIENT COMBUSTIBLES" procedure
(40-AC-FPX01-0), plant personnel noted that contract personnel were working on
twitchgear cabinet 2H21-P051 (inside switchgear room 2-C). At approximately 1130 CDT
on the same day, plant personnel noted that the contract personnel were no longer in
tha vicinity, and that the access door to panel 2H21-P051 had been left in a position
which would have prevented complete closing of the sliding fire door. Thus, the fire
dosr was inoperable, and no fire watch was posted. The event was contrary to the
requirements of Tech. Specs. section 3.3.7 which requires that either fire barriers l'e
opsrable or fire watches be posted.
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This event was determined to be non-reportable on 8/16/84. During the followup review
by the PRB on 10/25/84, the determination was made that the event was reportable.

This event is the result of contractor personnel error. The 600V station service
twitchgear cabinet (2H21-P051) door was left in the open position which would have
interfered with the complete closing of the sliding fire door. Af ter pint personnel
noted that contract personnel had lef t the 600V station service switchgear room 2-C
cnd that no fire watch was present, they closed the switchgear cabinet's access door
(at approximately 1130 CDT on 08/10/84). This removed the sliding fire door's
obstruction and restored the fire door's fire protection integrity.

Contract personnel were cautioned about obstructing fire doors. This caution was
raiterated at the retrofit contractor meeting on 11/13.

Smoke detectors located in the ceiling of station service switchgear room 2-C, which
alcem in the main control room, were operable during this event.>

'
This non-repetitive event had no effect on any other system in Unit 2, or Unit 1 nor
did it affect the health and safety of the public.
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Georgia Power Company
Post Office Box 439.$ v

.. , - _ Baxley. Georgia 31513
Telephone 912 367-7781

- 912 537-9444

Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant

Nmnmber 21, 1984
'
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PLANT E. I. HATCH
Licensee Event Report
Docket No. 50-366

~

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Document Control Deck
Washington, D. C. 20b55

Attached is- Licensee Event Report No. 50-366/1984-029. This report is
required by 10CFR 50.73(a)(2)(1)(B).
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General Manager
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R. E. Conway
J. T. Beckham, Jr.
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